

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**2014 Water System Improvements**  
**White Cloud, Kansas**  
**Bid Letting July 29, 2014**  
**13-1306L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Engemann Drainage		Engineering America, Inc.		Westland Construction	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
<b>Base Bid-Common Items</b>											
<b>General</b>											
1.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,139.25	\$ 8,139.25	\$ 22,871.00	\$ 22,871.00
2.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4.	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5.	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6.	Seeding	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Waterline</b>											
7.	6" PVC Waterline (SDR 21)(In Place)	1,773	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 53,190.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 56,736.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 61,168.50	\$ 26.71	\$ 47,356.83
8.	6" M.J. Gate Valve	6	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
9.	4" M.J. Gate Valve	3	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
10.	6" Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,981.00	\$ 3,981.00
11.	Connect to Existing Waterline	4	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
12.	Remove and Replace Surfacing (Gravel)	986	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 15,283.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,860.00
13.	Remove and Replace Surfacing (Asphalt)	124	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,300.00
14.	Tracer Wire	1,773	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 886.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 265.95	\$ 0.25	\$ 443.25	\$ 0.30	\$ 531.90
<b>Standpipe Site</b>											
15.	Telemetry & Control System	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,726.00	\$ 21,726.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
16.	Standpipe Site and Entrance Earthwork	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
17.	Gravel Surfacing	123	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,230.00
18.	Chain Link Fence (6' High)	160	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00
19.	Gate (4'x6')(Swing)	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
20.	6" PVC Waterline (SDR 21)(In Place)	15	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Base Bid =</b>				\$ 150,751.50		\$ 144,534.45		\$ 159,000.00		\$ 155,230.73	
<b>Bid Alternate A</b>											
<b>No</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>
21.	100,000 Gallon Standpipe (Welded)	1	L.S.	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
<b>Bid Alternate A =</b>				\$ 225,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
<b>Bid Alternate B</b>											
<b>No</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>
22.	100,000 Gallon Standpipe (Glass Lined)	1	L.S.	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 213,180.00	\$ 213,180.00	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 219,450.00	\$ 219,450.00
<b>Bid Alternate B =</b>				\$ 225,000.00		\$ 213,180.00		\$ 201,500.00		\$ 219,450.00	
<b>Base Bid + Bid Alternate B =</b>				\$ 375,751.50		\$ 357,714.45		\$ 360,500.00		\$ 374,680.73	
<b>Additional Bid Alternate #1</b>											
<b>No</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>
23.	Standpipe Hydrodynamic Mixing System	1	L.S.	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,750.00
<b>Additional Bid Alternate #1 =</b>				\$ 17,500.00		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 24,250.00		\$ 25,750.00	
<b>Base Bid + Bid Alternate B + Additional Bid Alternate #1 =</b>				\$ 393,251.50		\$ 363,714.45		\$ 384,750.00		\$ 400,430.73	
<b>Additional Bid Alternate #2</b>											
<b>No</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>
24.	Well #3 Telemetry Upgrades	1	L.S.	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
<b>Additional Bid Alternate #2 =</b>				\$ 18,000.00		\$ 13,900.00		\$ 20,750.00		\$ 13,200.00	
<b>Base Bid + Bid Alternate B + Additional Bid Alternate #1 &amp; #2 =</b>				\$ 411,251.50		\$ 377,614.45		\$ 405,500.00		\$ 413,630.73	